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COMMISSIONER FOR

OATHS

TELEPHONE N° 2062

% Lo Colissum Thezatre Ltd
in Liguidatiom.
Dear Sir,

I am acting for the Liguidator of the above Company am
would be much cbliged if you would, as arrapged with Mr. Taylor onm
yeataerday, nand to bearer the bocks lodged orn berzlf cf the Company
on their claim for comperaation ma2de to the Property Losses (lreland)
Committee, for w ich bocks the bearer will sigr the subjoired receipt.

Youra faitaifullyy
A v
/

. Brennan, ESq,
Chief Secrntary*a Off‘ce,

Dublic Castle.

_ Received from the Chief Secrvtary®s Office, Dublin Castle.
20 bocka of Cla_m 1odgad by tw Colisgum Theatre (Dublin) Ltd with thas

Proparty LOSSes*(Irelani)'Committse 1918.

Dated t~;~ 6t cday of November 1917.

fA







28th February /7.

10. 2010 - Coliseum Theatre Ltd.

Dear Sirs,

In reply to your letter of the 23rd
instant 1 beg to say that £60 for Piano was
included in the amount recommended by the
Committee in respect of above claim.

1 am to add that the claim was dealt

. with in this way as the Assessors understood
that the Piano was the proverty of the
Coliseum Company.

s VO Yours faithfully,

Q . edi-:-‘ofi':"' ‘3‘3
e &

® s
( S Secretary.
Messrs. W, G, Bradley & Sons
11 Lr. Ormond Quay,
Dublin,




28th February, /7

Claim No.2010 - Coliseum Theatre.

Dear Sir,

In reply to your letter of the 23rd
instant 1 beg to say that £60 for Piano was
included in the amount recommended by the

Committee in respect of the above claim.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

« Norman, Esaq., 1L.D.,
68 Dame Street,
Dublin.




Propecty Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916

e

n"751 ST STEPHEN’S GREEN, E,,

yat 4 8
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“ Dusuiy, 24th Pebruary 19147,

No. 2010 - Coliseum Theatre Ltd.

lessrs. Hume.

Can you say how much was included in
your valuation in respect of the Piano
which the Theatre Company had on hire from
llessrs., Crane, and which was included in
their claim?

1 suppose it is in accordance with
Insurance custom to make payment in such
cases to the claimant, who has then to

settle with the-hirer. %hﬂ
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24th Pebruary, /7.

No. 2010 = Coliseum Theatre Ltd.

llessrs. Hume.

Can you say how much was included in
your valuation in respect of the Piano
which the Theatre Company had on hire from
llessrs, Crane, and which was included in
their claim?

1 suppose it is in accordance with

Insurance custom to make payment in such

cases to the claimant, who has then to
settle with the hirer.




Ayl Nerman LLD
Solicitor | Oftices. 65 Lorne T

COMMISSIONER FOR

TELEP:%?I? 2062 ._% 2984 February’. /:Z ...... 17-

Re Coliseum Theatre Claim.

Dear Sir,

Amongst the property destroyed in this case aund for which
compensation was granted to the Coliseum Theatre was a Piano the
property of Messrs Crane. Messrs Crane also claimed for this Piano,
but were informed by you that the Coliseum Theatre had received
compensation thezefor,and Messrs Crare have accordingzly applied to aoy
Clierts in reference thereto.

The Coliseum Theatre Co wishes to pay Messrs Crave tre amount
allowed by your Committee amnc paid in respect of this Piano but
unforbunately Lot know1nb the amount,they cannot at present do s0.

I woulc be much obllged 1f you would kindly 12t me know the
amourt allowed anc paic to my Clients for the above mentioved Piarno
as they wish to set;le at once with Messrs CIaLe7but of course they
cannot co soO urntil they know the amount.

7

The favour of an early reply will much oblige,as Messrs Crine
have alreacy threaterned my Clients that proceedings will be taken
unless the matter i1s settled at once.

Yours faithfully,

Aftrormas
/ e

The Secretary, =
Property Losses Committee,
51 Stephern's Green.
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AE.BRADLEY,
W.G.BRADLEY,

Commissioners to Administer Oaths
TELEPHONE N° 330.

de d. Healy Beq.,
Property losses Cemmittee
138 Stephen’s Green.

Dearxr Sir,
Te Messrs Crane & Sons Claim 3860,

Deferrine to your letter of the 23th October we should be
obliged 1f you will 1nform us the exact amount allowed by dhe
Govedrment in respect of the claim made by owr clients for their
plano which wes burnt at the Coliseum auid which wes velued at £3C.

We have been in comuulicatlon with the Coliseum Theatre
Cotipany and the Secretary vesterdey informed us that the Compiny
had no money as the amowit allowed by the Govermment In respect of the
Fittines of the Theatre weas all patd to the Perenture holdérs..

We ghould be 2lad to Inow why the money ewerded wee pald to
the Debenture holders and not to the Compeny . As for as we-are aware
thg debenture holders would have no rizht to ratin any money receilved
for Internal fittings ::i the theatre and certainly not for the sum -
allowed for the pleno whicQ:;ur cltg@ts property:which really

should have been pald to them dlrect along with the other 1tems

includel in theilr claim.

Yoirs faithfully, /221_”___
(




’ TELEPHONE N? 431. TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS, DETECT,"BELFAST.

OceaN BuiLpings,
DoNEGALL SQUARE EasT.

BELFAST.

28th Septenmber, 1916,

emg/(mz & /'é&
k9,7/ (60/16%771/ g//ﬁd/Z& (,@/Jn) ofjﬂr/f

J.A.JoHnsTon & C?

AUDITORS & ACCOUNTANTS.

The Secretary,
Eroperty Losses (Ireland) Commi tte, 1916,
51 Steghens Green, E.,

Dear Sir,

I beg to acknowledge the receipt of your letter of
the 27th inst. and in reply have to say that together with Dr.
41fred Norman of 68 Dame Street, Dublin, the Solicitor for the
Company, I called yesterday with the Chief Crown Solicitor,
Dublin Castle, with reference to the question of the Debentures
issmed by the Company, and have arranged to supply full parti-
culars of same and that the mafter is now having attention.

Feithfully yours,

&7 4 Ve
/ £/
Al AT/

Sl waaetel Ol il /ff’f%%dzﬁég,n
p 47 4 o N
A~ 416 \ﬁ/ﬂ /Becretary.
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27th Sept,

No. 20io0.
The Colisium Theatre (Dublin) Ltd.

Dear Siw,

With reference to the above claim, 1 am directed
by the Property Losses Committee to inquire whether as
regards the sums claimed for furnishings etc.; there are
Debenture iolders or any parties, other than the Provincial
Bank, who have a lien on same. f so the Committee will

be obliged for full particulars regarding such creditors.
Yours faithfully,
Secretary.

lessrs.J. A, Johnston & Co.,
Ocean Buildings,
Donegall Souare, East,
Belfast.
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\ TELEPHONE N? 431. TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS, DETECT,"BELFAST.

OceAN BuiLDpINGs,
DoNEGALL SQUARE EasT,

BeLFasT.
12th September, 1916,

s %jfmy’é @/%e - !
G Bt T i L) i

J.A.JonnsTon & C?

AUDITORS & ACCOUNTANTS.

The Secretary,
Froperty Losses (Ireland) Committe, 1916.

51, 3%, Stephen's Green, Best)

Do BT B
Dear Sir,

I beg to acknowledge the receipt of your letter
of the 11th inst. enclosing 3 Policies of Insmrance in
ahove case, and have as suggested, written to liessrs, Hume
& Co, with reference to the other documents belonging to the
Company.

As regards the settlement of the Company's claim
for compensation I am writing the Under Secretary of State
for Ireland for further information on the subject.

Faithfully yours,
/fﬁ
/Z%i////// /& /(/-3
Sécretary,
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llth Septr. s > L5 L‘ é \.f‘

No. 2010 - Coliseum Theatre (Dublin) Ltd.

Dear Sir,

As requested in your letter of the 6th instant, I
now return the 3 Policies of Imsurance in abovercase. The
other. documents referred to are not with me. They may
have been retained by the Assessors, Messrs Héﬁiig'&
Company, 16 College Green, Dublin, with whom you should
communicate.

As regards your further inquiry, I beg to say that

the Committee's recommendation in this case was forwarded

to the Irish Government some time sinece. The Chief
Secretary's Department, if applied to, may be in & positio
to give the probable date of payment.

Mtz’;& = S“&‘ Yours faithfully,

tdeﬁb | Secretary.

J A. JO °
Ocean ﬁg?fggnsEeq 25

Donegall Square Bast,
BELFAST ;




TELEPHONE N9 431. TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS,"DETECT,"BELFAST.

OceaN BuiILDINGS.
DoNEGALL SQUARE EasT.

BeLFAsT.
6th September, 1916.

» : O— Z |
eme/m/ 3 //ce
G Cllibnilhoato | ofthe) Srsint

The Secretary, e,
Property Losees (Ireland) Committee 1916,
51 Du %tephens Green, East,
in,

J.A.JonnsTon & C°

AUDITORS & ACCOUNTANTS.

Dear Sir,

I understand that the claim of the above named Company
has now been disposed of, and I would therefore be obliged if the
documents as noted below, and which, I am informed, are in your
custody, would be returned to me at your convenience.

I am further given to understand that a number of
propgfy owners have received payments on account of their losses
and I would be obliged if you let me know when this Company mey
expect to receive a settlement, in order that arrangements may b;;&

to re-instate the buildings destroyed.
Faithfully yours,

/4*/254,~§
Secretary._

QOCUKENTS BEQULEED i
3 Policies of Insurance i
2 Agreements W1t Comg
2 Rent receipts & letter from Bank
AccOunt of Films, Limited.
do. Crane’& Sons.
do, Lawlor Briscoe & Co.




lo. 2010. 26th August,

Dear Sirs,

i beg to acknowledge receipt of
your letter of the 74th instant and to
say in reply that the Committee have
revorted on the claim of the Coliseum
(Dublin) Limited, to the Irish Government,
but tkesd they are not at liberty to state

the amount of their recommendation.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

Messrs., The ilms, Limited,
35 anh %troot
el fact
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J. J. Healy Esq.,
Secretary,
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee,
51 St, Stephen's Green East,
Dublin, 2
24th August 1916.
Dear Sir,
A Cinematograph Projector, our property, was in the Coliseum
(Dublin) duripg the rebellion and was destroyed by fire. We lodged
& claim with The Coliseum(Dublin) Ltd;, and they included same in
their claim to you for compensation. We wrote them the other day -
to know what had been done in the matter and they informed us that
though they included same in their claim they had not up to the
present been informed what amount had been awarded.
We would feel obliged if you let us know if the matter
has been dealt with by the Assessor and if so, what award was made.

Yours .

7 Ehlgy’LlMlTED.
ATV

e W Gt (L) GG s L oo 7 7 FOR IKELAND.

N\,

Ca (,A,M. s
o l

~

o e -
"LS’}E}/}I\S

PLEASE ADDRESS AiLL
COMMUNICATIONS TO THE



\ Assessors Report. st juy 1916.

B No‘vzwo I0 Name of Claimant Cotiseum Theatre (Dublin) Limited.

Situation of Property Henry Street, ‘ Dublin.

bl | Excess of Loss
Commissioners Assessors Loss Payable |

Deseription | Claim e R T el S T nﬂulti)tgble
Buildings Damage Insurance Bolicig
Buildings 27718:16:3 16600  2I029 .21000: 0:0 16600 5600; 0:0
Furnishings | 9198: 65:6 5760 bt 88"00,: 0:0 5760 3060; 0:0
Rent and Taxes 1261:17:6 1260 | .... | 1261:17:6 1280 11:17:6
| Consequential Loss 8272:10:4 6000 . die Leeee e 1600 TE e
Assessors - Fees . 667116110 .... | e VDT P . e %

Tomns;{ 47119: 6:}4 28500 21029 3I061: 1?:5 24000 8561:17:6
£ bess ! . L iR

Building burnt out,but considerable Structural Salvage remained.
The Claimants are Lease-holders.

Interests in the buildings.

Landlords:- ( Henry Pentland, Robert Strahan, George Strahan, all of 136
Stephens Green, Dublin.
lca_sru Amott & Company Limited, Henry Street, Dublin.
Mortgagees:- The Provincial Bank I.‘imited, Leeds.
The Profits Insurance is for three Months, and our assess-

-ment is for that period and is based on the terms of
the Policy. ; :

- Award of Committee: Contents [ shufigepafpiinpn. { /

_do. Buildings/V Gt saely
/ 4




3’9__1 0. | ‘20/0‘
‘Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916. i

'-\{\ » 51 ST. STEPHEN’'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

or Damages caused during the Disturbances on the
24th April, 1916, and following days.

\ &
' L
@“Ile 46 ///}’& &@- ///ZLZ jitr W now residing

apimi 7£ (e, t/o{w“/hyd e City “ % .%6/71
i ,,2, County

do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the...< f day of. ‘?WJ

1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :—* "’/W"Z "4 % * State
situation of
P 5 4 2 property
Z A p PREL g £ § 7 3 damaged.
W ¢ Zb’%’—"f / »41(:5‘»/14., / 5“{/(/ \-fi'zx.a Z 1% v\,é}¢7“y Q.y//"l ﬂf"t"' f;f;;‘(&' b-/" '(ff» L'/l 3
. m .
and such damage was occasioned to the best of 'Y belief by**... ‘ #3 Here state
damage,

A 4
A 7

"l P’

And V\Ife further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values
specified under the head  Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage” ;
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the

sums specified under the head “ Amount Claimed”; that the Claim is made by lﬁz
fInsert

,/ : £ -~ — o “Owner,”

ast. 247! ;4’4 // Do Cormrtiny ; and that no person is interested in U,Les’ee
, ! ‘\r{gﬂgwgee

as e case

the said property except i 45 ‘”7”"1 Uu/ A Mﬂﬂ may be.

1 Insert
"myself," or
“ ourselves,”’
and the names
of Mortgagors,
Mortgagees,
1 h R t 4 d 'b me }Aessors
a et uessees, or
and that it is not insured by ug 0T any other person, § except as follows, namely : ot s
if any).

§ Strike out
the words

7/
Ao S teianee é‘wn Company Policy No.Z / 2/, Amount £ 252 I
Dicor. dccsind Errfiotbar Z /56 9492 by il o

not insured.
53 (AR o Bin s AR g 9

o /6/ %7/ e Osgo

'Y D% SR T S A 3

And “Izemake this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by

virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.
Made and subscribed the...... 2t t7 7

4. 1916, at
/4 i
ﬂ G erre Sl CUW'

before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said

& %m/uj
Signature l WM
Clalmcmt

Cla1mants \ an/f»g,
A{ /"{t«dcc‘u‘ c 'Ifa,/.t ¢ pros «,./ J AREYD 4

Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate,and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance
and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed 1t is to be torwarded to the
Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen’s Green, East, Dublin.

)




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN

IN DETAIL)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED
OR DAMAGED.

| %jx/w’/’/@% | Gud  TErhen ks

Carried forward,

Value offgropezzy. at : ¢
et e Dttt T 1 “Wadne nf Selvidh: |- Abcont Claidied
£ y Xpoiay, £ £ 8 d. £ i £ Wi e
B 43/ (0|5 polf 6| o | 6764 Wezug 6| o %
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